

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15687-15688/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in SBCFA No.211/2012 & IA No.9714/2012 in SB Civil First Appeal No.221 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S MANIAM PROPERTIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARTI RETIAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file volume and exemption from filing typed copies and office report )

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is permitted to take fresh steps to serve the unserved sole respondent.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after completion of service.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master