

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).15687-15688/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 30.03.2012 in SB Civil First Appeal NO.  
211 of 2012 and IA No. 9714 of 2012 in SB Civil First Appeal No. 211 of  
2012 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur)

M/S MANIAM PROPERTIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARTI RETIAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
volume,exemption from filing typed copies and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Thukral,Adv.  
Mr. Kshtrslal Raj,Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Priyaranjan R.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
appearing on behalf of the respondent, two weeks' time is granted for  
filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master